
Carroll, John (BOS) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

Carroll, John (BOS) 
Tuesday, June 07, 2016 9:59 AM 
Cisneros, Jose (TTX); Fried, Amanda (TTX) 
Calvillo, Angela (angela.calvillo@sfgov.org); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Xu, Catherine (DPW); BOS 
Legislation, (BOS) 
Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16 - Report of Assessment Costs for Blighted 
Properties 
COB Ur - TTX 060616.pdf 

Good morning, Mr. Cisneros, 

Please find the attached copy of Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16, accompanied by a cover letter from the 
Clerk of the Board. This resolution approves a report of assessment costs for Blighted Properties pursuant to 
Administrative Code, Section 80, and directs the addition of the assessment amount to the next regular bill for taxes 
levied against each respective parcel of land. Pursuant to this end, the resolution directs the Clerk of the Board to 
forward the resolution to your attention. 

This office has also requested recordation of the resolution and report, on file with the Assessor-Recorder in document 
number 2016K269339. 

Regards, 

John Carroll 
Legislative Clerk 
Board of Supervisors 
San Francisco City Hall, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415)554-4445 - Direct I (415)554-5163 - Fax 
john.carroll@sfgov.org I bos.legislation@sfgov.org 

• fEcrj Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form. 

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation and archived matters since August 1998. 

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and 
the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying 
information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the 
Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not 
redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information-including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a 
member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees-may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members 
of the public may inspect or copy. 

1 



BOARD of SUPERVISORS 

June 6, 2016 

Mr. Jose Cisneros 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco 94102-4689 
Tel. No. 554-5184 
Fax No. 554-5163 
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227 

Treasurer/Tax Collector, City and County of San Francisco 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 140 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16 

Dear Mr. Cisneros: 

On May 17, 2016, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 192-16 (Report of 
Assessment Costs for Blighted Properties), which was enacted on May 27, 2016. 

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following 
documents to your attention: 

• One copy of Resolution No. 192-16 (File No. 160351) 
• Report of Assessment Costs 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of 
the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org. 

Sincerely, 

Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 

c. Catherine Xu, Public Works 



FILE NO. 160351 RESOLUTION NO. 192-16 

1 [Report of Assessment Costs for Blighted Properties] 

2 

3 Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public 

4 Works for inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered to be performed by 

5 said Director pursuant to Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the costs thereof having 

6 been paid for out of a blight abatement fund. 

7 

8 RESOLVED, That after public hearings on January 28, 2015, March 25, 2015, May 27, 

9 2015, June 24, 2015, July 22, 2015, August 26, 2015, September 23, 2015, October 28, 2015, 

10 and January 26, 2016, and regarding any objections to the Director of Public Works for 

11 inspection fees pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Chapter 80, of the City and 

12 County of_San Francisco, the costs thereof having been paid for by the City and County out of 

13 a Blight Abatement Fund, and after making such modifications, if any, as the Board of 

14 Supervisors deems necessary, the Board does hereby confirm said Report of Assessment 

15 costs described in San Francisco Public Works Order No. 184763; and, be it 

16 FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution and a copy of said itemized 

17 Report of Assessment Costs confirmed by the Board shall be transmitted to the Controller and 

18 Tax Collector of the City and County, whereupon it shall be the duty of said officers to add the 

19 amount of each assessment to the next regular bill for taxes levied against each respective 

20 parcel of land, and thereafter each said amount shall be collected at the same time and in the 

21 same manner as ordinary City and County taxes are collected, and shall be subject to the 

22 same procedure under foreclosure and sale in case of delinquency as provided for ordinary 

23 taxes of the City and County; and, be it 

24 

25 

Public Works 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 



1 FURTHER RESOLVED, That all monies received in payment of the assessments shall be 

2 credited to the Blight Abatement Fund provided for in the Administrative Code, Chapter 80. 

3 

4 Blight Abatement Fund (Index Code PWC302SWFSRF, Funds 28-PWFSRF, Project I Work 

5 Phase PSMBLIOOOOOO). 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

RECOMMENDED: 

San Francisco Public Works 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

APPROVED: 

Mo ammed Nuru 
Director of Public Works 

Page2 
3/28/2016 



May 17, 2016 Board of Supervisors Hearing for Blight-Graffiti: Assessment List with Property Owners 

Report of Cost 

Community Preservation and Blight Reduction Act 

Special Assessment for 2016-2017 Property Tax Bill 

Invoice 
Invoice# Block/Lot Citation# 

Date 

3/13/2015 139429 3789/008 1654124 
8/17/2015 153236 4941/019 1673814 
2/27/2015 138338 4967/016 1633890 
2/6/2015 136857 3509/0158 1585304 
4/1/2015 142826 3505/001 1603435 

6/17/2015 148826 3555/036 1688812 
6/6/2015 147947 3577/010 1662053 

6/26/2015 149624 3639/013 1673705 
6/7/2015 147953 4206/018 1685211 

6/29/2015 149693 5375/020 1672028 
8/4/2015 152446 6075/0018 1689689 
2/13/2015 137259 0532/007 1622074 
9/25/2015 156228 1662/001 1712617 
3/12/2015 139290 0645/001 1638434 
2/24/2015 137876 1412/019 1632118 
8/6/2015 152559 1410/021 1684665 

6/21/2015 149144 0117/005 1654876 
10/28/2015 158998 1154/013A 1719430 
2/6/2015 136858 0323/010 1613943 

10/16/2015 157990 3552/012 1736333 
2120/2015 137621 0744/002 1621250 
7/15/2015 150798 1080/0208 1676367 
9/4/2015 154545 0226/038 1719358 
11/6/2015 159613 0193/010 1745623 
3/12/2015. 139287 3534/014 1612105 
2/19/2015 137518 0858/022 1625759 
9/21/2015 155775 0858/022 1709098 
10/30/2015 159162 1240/026 1712170 
10/6/2015 157113 1244/027 1707756 
10/23/2015 158491 1246/029 1708109 
11/4/2015 159423 0302/007 1744358 
1/9/2015 134994 1728/023 1590155 
4/9/2015, 143241, 0270/001 1651910 
5/5/2015 145384 
7/29/2015 151969 0194/005A 1680816 
12/3/2015 161553 0194/005A 1737319 
6/24/2015 149463 0693/005 1691428 
7/9/2015 150504 0839/042 1697053 
1/7/2015 134871 4343/029 1609456 
2/6/2015, 136859, 1208/036 1618392 
3/18/2015 139831 
8/4/2015 152445 1208/036 1681663 

7/11/2015 150650 3727/173 1681145 
11/20/2015 160720 3512/001 1751090 
5/22/2015 147070 3569/009 1679161 
10/8/2015 157399 3576/011 1731857 
11/11/2015 159908 3576/011 1746650 
6/15/2015 148598 6800/044 1671410 
2/19/2015 137520 5305/004 1630826 
4/5/2015 143029 3512/001 1626049 
1/22/2015 135710 5325/016 1608646 
6/4/2015 147770 0667/016 1666561 
7/15/2015 150799 0648/004 1679859 
6/18/2015 148940 3756/00 1654890 
6/10/2015 148226 3611/016 1660986 
3/5/2015 138751 5392/017 1634744 
4/9/2015 143239 3775/062 1627598 

10/14/2015 157767 3511/093 1734761 

11/19/2015 160590 0193/019 1750969 
8/6/2015 152562 0161/022 1690244 

7/31/2015 152223 0297/009 1684474 
8/6/2015 152560 0691/012A 1684707 
6/5/2015 147845 3577/010 1630239 

Inspection Abatement 
Street# Street Name 

Balance Balance 

611 02NDST 283.00 
6245 03rd St 290.00 
6299 03RDST 283.00 
141 10TH ST 283.00 
20 12TH ST 283.00 

1785 15TH ST 283.00 
3510 18TH ST 283.00 
2989 22ND ST 283.00 
2970 24TH ST 283.00 
170 BOUTWELL ST 283.00 
824 BRAZIL AVE 290.00 
3021 Buchanan St 283:00 
1807 CABRILLO ST 290.00 
1501 CALIFORNIA ST 283.00 
2034 CLEMENT ST 283.00 
2224 CLEMENT ST 290.00 
515 COLUMBUS AVE 283.00 
1010 DIVISADERO ST 290.00 
440 ELLIS ST 283.00 
1990 Folsom St 290.00 
807 FRANKLIN ST 283.00 

2364 GEARY BLVD 290.00 
730 Grant Ave 290.00 
913 GRANT AVE 290.00 
196 GUERRERO ST 283.00 
371 HaiohtSt 283.00 
371 Haioht St 290.00 
973 Haioht St 290.00 
1457 HAIGHT ST 290.00 
1621 HAIGHT ST 290.00 
625 Hvde St 290.00 

. 2130 IRVING ST 283.00 

355 KEARNY ST 283.00 400.00 

801 KEARNY ST 290.00 
801 KEARNY ST 290.00 
907 LARKIN ST 283.00 
202 Liiv St 283.00 
2587 MARIN ST 283.00 

822 MASONIC AVE 283.00 400.00 

824 MASONIC AVE 290.00 
638 Minna St 290.00 
1600 Mission St 290.00 
2050 MISSION ST 283.00 
2172 Mission St 290.00 
2172 Mission St 290.00 
4300 MISSION ST 283.00 
1220 NEWHALL ST 283.00 

1 OTIS ST 283.00 
1497 PALOUAVE 283.00 
1545 PINE ST 283.00 
1700 PINE ST 290.00 

80 RINGOLD ST 283.00 
694 SHOTWELL ST 283.00 
1667 SILVER AVE 283.00 
130 SOUTH PARK 283.00 

99 
SOUTH VAN 

29Q.OO 
NESS AVE 

1010 STOCKTON ST 290.00 
1224 Stockton St 290.00 
693 SUTTER ST 290.00 
1217 SUTTER ST 290.00 
696 VALENCIA ST 283.00 

Total 17 452.00 800.00 

Page 1of1 

12% 
Total 

Administrative 
Fee 

Balance 

33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 

81.96 764.96 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 

81.96 764.96 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.9'6 316.96 
33.96 316.96 

34.80 324.80 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 

2190.24 20 442.24 



City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

Resolution 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

File Number: 160351 Date Passed: May 17, 2016 

Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for 
inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to 
Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a blight abatement 
fund. 

May 17, 2016 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, 
Wiener and Yee 

File No. 160351 I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/17/2016 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

Clerk of the Board 

Mayor Date Approved 

City and County of San Frm1cisco Pagel2 Printed at 10:13 am 0115118116 



Carroll, John (BOS) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

Carroll, John (BOS) 
Tuesday, June 07, 2016 9:59 AM 
Rosenfield, Ben; Rydstrom, Todd (CON) 
Calvillo, Angela (angela.calvillo@sfgov.org); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Xu, Catherine (DPW); BOS 
Legislation, (BOS) 
Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16 - Report of Assessment Costs for Blighted 
Properties 
COB Ltr - CTR 060616.pdf 

Good morning, Mr. Rosenfield, 

Please find the attached copy of Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16, accompanied by a cover letter from the 
Clerk of the Board. This resolution approves a report of assessment costs for Blighted Properties pursuant to 
Administrative Code, Section 80, and directs the addition of the assessment amount to the next regular bill for taxes 
levied against each respective parcel of land. Pursuant to this end, the resolution directs the Clerk of the Board to 
forward the resolution to your attention. 

This office has also requested recordation of the resolution and report, on file with the Assessor-Recorder in document 
number 2016K269339. 

Regards, 

John Carroll 
Legislative Clerk 

Board of Supervisors 
San Francisco City Hall, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415)554-4445 - Direct I (415)554-5163 - Fax 
john.carroll@sfgov.org I bos.legislation@sfgov.org 

• t/l,r!) Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form. 

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation and archived matters since August 1998. 

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and 
the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying 
information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the 
Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not 
redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information-including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a 
member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees-may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members 
of the public may inspect or copy. 

1 



BOARD of SUPERVISORS 

June 6, 2016 

Mr. Benjamin Rosenfield 
Controller, City and County of San Francisco 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 316 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 192-16 

Dear Mr. Rosenfield: 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco 94102-4689 
Tel. No. 554-5184 
Fax No. 554-5163 
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227 

On May 17, 2016, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 192-16 (Report of 
Assessment Costs for Blighted Properties), which was enacted on May 27, 2016. 

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following 
documents to your attention: 

• One copy of Resolution No. 192-16 (File No. 160351) 
• Report of Assessment Costs 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of 
the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org. 

Sincerely, 

' 

1e..Q. -~"'~ 
Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 

c. Catherine Xu, Public Works 



FILE NO. 160351 RESOLUTION NO. 192-16 

1 [Report of Assessment Costs for Blighted Properties] 

2 

3 Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public 

4 Works for inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered to be performed by 

5 said Director pursuant to Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the costs thereof having 

6 been paid for out of a blight abatement fund. 

7 

8 RESOLVED, That after public hearings on January 28, 2015, March 25, 2015, May 27, 

9 2015, June 24, 2015, July 22, 2015, August 26, 2015, September 23, 2015, October 28, 2015, 

10 and January 26, 2016, and regarding any objections to the Director of Public Works for 

11 inl?pection fees pursuant to the pro~isions of Administrative Code, Chapter 80, of the City and 

12 County of_San Francisco, the costs thereof having been paid for by the City and County out of 

13 a Blight Abatement Fund, and after making such modifications, if any, as the Board of 

14 Supervisors deems necessary, the Board does hereby confirm said Report of Assessment 

15 costs described in San Francisco Public Works Order No. 184763; and, be it 

16 FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution and a copy of said itemized 

17 Report of Assessment Costs confirmed by the Board shall be transmitted to the Controller and 

18 Tax Collector of the City and County, whereupon it shall be the duty of said officers to add the 

19 amount of each assessment to the next regular bill for taxes levied against each respective 

20 parcel of land, and thereafter each said amount shall be collected at the same time and in the 

21 same manner as ordinary City and County taxes are collected, and shall be subject to the 

22 same procedure under foreclosure and sale in case of delinquency as provided for ordinary 

23 taxes of the City and County; and, be it 

24 

25 

Public Works 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 



1 FURTHER RESOLVED, That all monies received in payment of the assessments shall be 

2 credited to the Blight Abatement Fund provided for in the Administrative Code, Chapter 80. 

3 

4 Blight Abatement Fund (Index Code PWC302SWFSRF, Funds 2S~PWFSRF, Project I Work 

5 Phase PSMBLIOOOOOO). 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

RECOMMENDED: 

San Francisco Public Works 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

APPROVED: 

Mo ammed Nuru 
Director of Public Works 

Page2 
3/28/2016 



May 17, 2016 Board of Supervisors Hearing for Blight-Graffiti: Assessment List with Property Owners 

Report of Cost 
Community Preservation and Blight Reduction Act 

Special Assessment for 2016-2017 Property Tax Blll 

Invoice 
Invoice# Block/Lot Citation# 

Date 

3/13/2015 139429 3789/008 1654124 
8/17/2015 153236 4941/019 1673814 
2/27/2015 138338 4967/016 1633890 
2/6/2015 136857 3509/015B 1585304 
4/1/2015 142826 3505/001 1603435 

6/17/2015 148826 3555/036 1688812 
6/6/2015 147947 3577/010 1662053 

6/26/2015 149624 3639/013 1673705 
6/7/2015 147953 4206/018 1685211 
6/29/2015 149693 5375/020 1672028 
8/4/2015 152446 6075/001B 1689689 
2/13/2015 137259 0532/007 1622074 
9/25/2015 156228 1662/001 1712617 
3/12/2015 139290 0645/001 1638434 
2/24/2015 137876 1412/019 1632118 
8/6/2015 152559 1410/021 1684665 

6/21/2015 149144 0117/005 1654876 
10/28/2015 158998 1154/013A 1719430 
2/6/2015 136858 0323/010 1613943 

10/16/2015 157990 3552/012 1736333 
2/20/2015 137621 07441002 1621250 
7/15/2015 150798 1080/020B 1676367 
9/4/2015 154545 0226/038 1719358 
11/6/2015 159613 0193/010 1745623 
3/12/2015. 139287 3534/014 1612105 
2/19/2015 137518 0858/022 1625759 
9/21/2015 155775 0858/022 1709098 
10/30/2015 159162 1240/026 1712170 
10/6/2015 157113 1244/027 1707756 
10/23/2015 158491 1246/029 1708109 
11/4/2015 159423 0302/007 1744358 
1/9/2015 134994 1728/023 1590155 
4/9/2015, 143241, 

0270/001 1651910 
5/5/2015 145384 

7/29/2015 151969 0194/005A 1680816 
12/3/2015 161553 0194/005A 1737319 
6/24/2015 149463 0693/005 1691428 
7/9/2015 150504 0839/042 1697053 
1/7/2015 134871 4343/029 1609456 
2/6/2015, 136859, 1208/036 1618392 
3/18/2015 139831 
8/4/2015 152445 1208/036 1681663 

7/11/2015 150650 3727/173 1681145 
11/20/2015 160720 3512/001 1751090 
5/22/2015 147070 3569/009 1679161 
10/8/2015 157399 3576/011 1731857 
11/11/2015 159908 3576/011 1746650 
6/15/2015 148598 6800/044 1671410 
2/19/2015 137520 5305/004 1630826 
4/5/2015 143029 3512/001 1626049 
1/22/2015 135710 5325/016 1608646 
6/4/2015 147770 0667/016 1666561 

7/15/2015 150799 0648/004 1679859 
6/18/2015 148940 3756/00 1654890 
6/10/2015 148226 3611/016 1660986 
3/5/2015 138751 5392/017 1634744 
4/9/2015 143239 3775/062 1627598 

10/14/2015 157767 3511/093 1734761 

11/19/2015 160590 0193/019 1750969 
8/6/2015 152562 0161/022 1690244 

7/31/2015 152223 0297/009 1684474 
8/6/2015 152560 0691/012A 1684707 
6/5/2015 147845 3577/010 1630239 

Street# 

611 
6245 
6299 
141 
20 

1785 
3510 
2989 
2970 
170 
824 

3021 
1807 
1501 
2034 
2224 
515 
1010 
440 
1990 
807 

2364 
730 
913 
196 
371 
371 
973 
1457 
1621 
625 

. 2130 

355 

801 
801 
907 
202 
2587 

822 

824 
638 
1600 
2050 
2172 
2172 
4300 
1220 

1 
1497 
1545 
1700 

80 
694 
1667 
130 

99 

1010 
1224 
693 
1217 
696 

Inspection Abatement 
Street Name 

Balance Balance 

02ND ST 283.00 
03rd St 290.00 

03RD ST 283.00 
10TH ST 283.00 
12TH ST 283.00 
15TH ST 283.00 
18TH ST 283.00 
22NDST 283.00 
24TH ST 283.00 

BOUTWELL ST 283.00 
BRAZIL AVE 290.00 
Buchanan St 283.00 

CABRILLO ST 290.00 
CALIFORNIA ST 283.00 

CLEMENT ST 283.00 
CLEMENT ST 290.00 

COLUMBUS AVE 283.00 
DIVISADERO ST 290.00 

ELLIS ST 283.00 
Folsom St 290.00 

FRANKLIN ST 283.00 
GEARY BLVD 290.00 

Grant Ave 290.00 
GRANT AVE 290.00 

GUERRERO ST 283.00 
HaiahtSt 283.00 
Haiaht St 290.00 
Haiaht St 290.00 

HAIGHT ST 290.00 
HAIGHT ST 290.00 

Hvde St 290.00 
IRVINGST 283.00 

KEARNY ST 283.00 400.00 

KEARNY ST 290.00 
KEARNY ST 290.00 
LARKIN ST 283.00 

Liiv St 283.00 
MARIN ST 283.00 

MASONIC AVE 283.00 400.00 

MASONIC AVE 290.00 
Minna St 290.00 

Mission St 290.00 
MISSION ST 283.00 

Mission St 290.00 
Mission St 290.00 

MISSION ST 283.00 
NEWHALL ST 283.00 

OTIS ST 283.00 
PALOUAVE 283.00 

PINE ST 283.00 
PINE-ST 290.00 

RINGOLD ST 283.00 
SHOTWELL ST 283.00 

SILVER AVE 283.00 
SOUTH PARK 283.00 
SOUTH VAN 290.00 

. NESSAVE 
STOCKTON ST 290.00 

Stockton St 290.00 
SUTTER ST 290.00 
SUTTER ST 290.00 

VALENCIA ST 283.00 
Total 17 452.00 800.00 

Page 1of1 

12% Total 
Administrative 

Fee 
Balance 

33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 

81.96 764.96 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 

81.96 764.96 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 
33.96 316.96 

34.80 324.80 

34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
34.80 324.80 
33.96 316.96 

2190.24 20442.24 



City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

Resolution 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

File Number: 160351 Date Passed: May 17, 2016 

Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for 
inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to 
Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a blight abatement 
fund. 

May 17, 2016 Board of Supervisors -ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, 
Wiener and Yee 

File No. 160351 I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/17/2016 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

Clerk of the Board 

Mayor Date Approved 

City and County of San Frmicisco Pagel2 Printed al 10:13 am on 5/18116 


